

Project: BIKE TRAIL RECONSTRUCTION
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 529,440.00	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top	TR Contracting, Inc.	BX Civil and Construction, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 60,231.00	Bidder: Paving Company 4500 W. 58th	Bidder: 5000 N. Gulby Avenue	Bidder: 24663 45th Avenue
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/21/21	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57005
Value of OFM: \$		Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,527.65	\$ 25,527.65	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 41,250.00
2	100.0010	Clear & Grub Stump	EACH	6.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,770.00
3	100.0020	Clear & Grub Tree	EACH	14.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 10,738.00
4	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00
5	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	107.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 1,893.90	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,016.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 535.00
6	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	2,055.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,192.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,678.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,165.00
7	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	2,226.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 12,020.40	\$ 5.80	\$ 12,910.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,130.00
8	SPECIAL	Remove Split Rail Fence	FT	40.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 92.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 85.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00
9	SPECIAL	Install Split Rail Fence	FT	40.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
10	SPECIAL	Remove Existing Concrete Fillet Section	SY	16.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00
11	SPECIAL	Remove/Salvage/Reset Catch Basin Inlet Lid	EACH	1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00
12	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	169.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 295.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 591.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 845.00
13	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	242.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,754.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,694.00
14	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	1,083.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 6,227.25	\$ 18.50	\$ 20,035.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,494.00
15	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CUYD	25.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
16	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	1,535.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 56,795.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 54,492.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 64,470.00
17	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00
18	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	444.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 9.63	\$ 4,275.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,440.00
19	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,095.00	\$ 9,095.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
20	634.2025	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	132.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 765.60	\$ 5.35	\$ 706.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 792.00
21	999.1030	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	FT	5,178.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 7,508.10	\$ 1.34	\$ 6,938.52	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,356.00
22	SPECIAL	Temporary Contractor Access	EACH	3.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3,780.00
23	999.8000	Root Grinding	EACH	18.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 133.75	\$ 2,407.50	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,664.00
24	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	3,577.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,073.10	\$ 0.27	\$ 965.79	\$ 0.25	\$ 894.25
25	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	661.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 6,114.25	\$ 4.28	\$ 2,829.08	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,644.00
26	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	591.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 6,057.75	\$ 7.49	\$ 4,426.59	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,728.00
27	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	750.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 562.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 525.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 600.00
28	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	11,005.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 550.25	\$ 0.04	\$ 440.20	\$ 0.04	\$ 440.20
29	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 117.75	\$ 117.75	\$ 107.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00
30	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	2.40	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 2,311.20	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2,544.00
31	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	855.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 1,145.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 855.00
32	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	3,577.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,259.75	\$ 1.61	\$ 5,758.97	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,154.00
33	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 5.75	\$ 5.35	\$ 26.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00
34	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	7.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 90.95	\$ 636.65	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
35	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 1,510.00
36	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	3.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 3,540.00
37	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	3.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,790.00
38	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	18.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 252.00
39	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	1,574.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 36,989.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 31,086.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 37,776.00
40	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	6.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00
41	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SY	16.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 1,744.00
42	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 5	EACH	16.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 224.00
43	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	107.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,066.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 3,049.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,889.00
44	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	780.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680.00
45	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	40,381.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 224,114.55	\$ 6.00	\$ 242,286.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 222,095.50
46	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SF	568.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,396.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 6,929.60	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,396.00
47	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SF	48.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00
48	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	EACH	15.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 176.25	\$ 10.70	\$ 160.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00
49	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	94.90	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,115.08	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,015.43	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,138.80
50	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	FT	35.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 612.50	\$ 16.05	\$ 561.75	\$ 17.00	\$ 595.00
51	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	FT	15.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 352.50	\$ 21.40	\$ 321.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 345.00
52	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign On Post	EACH	15.00	\$ 117.75	\$ 1,766.25	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,770.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 488,870.91	Total Bid	\$ 490,495.95	Total Bid	\$ 506,892.75
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

53	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,432.33	\$ 4,432.33	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
54	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	14.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 504.00
55	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	98.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 441.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 588.00
56	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	2.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 106.00
57	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CUYD	25.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 293.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
58	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	18.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 697.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 693.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00
59	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	60.50	\$ 10.34	\$ 625.57	\$ 9.63	\$ 582.62	\$ 10.00	\$ 605.00

Project: BIKE TRAIL RECONSTRUCTION
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 529,440.00	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top	TR Contracting, Bidder: Inc.	BX Civil and Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 60,231.00	Bidder: Paving Company 4500 W. 58th	5000 N. Gulby	24663 45th
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/21/21	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57005
Value of OFM: \$		Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
60	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00
61	SPECIAL	Grind Concrete Sidewalk	FT	294.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 2,807.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,764.00
62	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	1.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 53.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00
63	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	9.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 94.50	\$ 9.63	\$ 86.67	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00
64	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	11.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 13.20	\$ 1.07	\$ 11.77	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00
65	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	167.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 8.35	\$ 0.05	\$ 8.35	\$ 0.10	\$ 16.70
66	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 58.75	\$ 53.50	\$ 53.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00
67	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	0.10	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 267.50	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 291.00
68	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	2.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 298.00
69	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 366.00
70	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00
71	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	4.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 114.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 164.00
72	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 5	EACH	37.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 703.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 259.00
73	380.6300	Reseal Sidewalk Joint	FT	251.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 2,409.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 878.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 753.00
74	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	98.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 784.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1					Total Bid	\$ 14,415.32	Total Bid	\$ 17,444.44	Total Bid	\$ 10,350.70

Project: BIKE TRAIL RECONSTRUCTION
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.
 Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.5736
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 529,440.00
 Budget: \$ 60,231.00
 Letting Date: 01/21/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Hulstein
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
 Address: 147 15th Avenue
 Edgerton, MN
 City/State/Zip: 56128
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Katzer Concrete,
 Bidder: Inc.
 Address: 4409 N. Seubert
 Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 98,335.00	\$ 98,335.00	\$ 22,365.00	\$ 22,365.00
2	100.0010	Clear & Grub Stump	EACH	6.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.50	\$ 2,103.00
3	100.0020	Clear & Grub Tree	EACH	14.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 911.25	\$ 12,757.50
4	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,102.88	\$ 2,102.88
5	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	107.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 6.31	\$ 675.17
6	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	2,055.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 6,473.25
7	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	2,226.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,356.00	\$ 6.31	\$ 14,046.06
8	SPECIAL	Remove Split Rail Fence	FT	40.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 112.00
9	SPECIAL	Install Split Rail Fence	FT	40.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.05	\$ 1,402.00
10	SPECIAL	Remove Existing Concrete Fillet Section	SY	16.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14.02	\$ 224.32
11	SPECIAL	Remove/Salvage/Reset Catch Basin Inlet Lid	EACH	1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 490.67	\$ 490.67
12	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	169.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 711.49
13	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	242.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 5.61	\$ 1,357.62
14	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	1,083.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,245.00	\$ 22.12	\$ 23,955.96
15	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CUYD	25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.05	\$ 876.25
16	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	1,535.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 49,887.50	\$ 49.07	\$ 75,322.45
17	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,752.40	\$ 1,752.40
18	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	444.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 12.62	\$ 5,603.28
19	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 10,902.74	\$ 10,902.74
20	634.2025	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	132.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 7.01	\$ 925.32
21	999.1030	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	FT	5,178.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,284.80	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,061.50
22	SPECIAL	Temporary Contractor Access	EACH	3.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,401.92	\$ 4,205.76
23	999.8000	Root Grinding	EACH	18.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 210.29	\$ 3,785.22
24	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	3,577.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,788.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,251.95
25	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	661.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 11.22	\$ 7,416.42
26	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	591.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,023.50	\$ 12.62	\$ 7,458.42
27	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	750.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 562.50	\$ 0.91	\$ 682.50
28	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	11,005.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 550.25	\$ 0.06	\$ 660.30
29	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 140.19	\$ 140.19
30	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	2.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,822.50	\$ 4,374.00
31	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	855.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 1,615.95
32	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	3,577.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,259.75	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,511.70
33	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7.00
34	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	7.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 112.15	\$ 785.05
35	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 140.19	\$ 1,401.90
36	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,401.92	\$ 4,205.76
37	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	3.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 700.96	\$ 2,102.88
38	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	18.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 16.82	\$ 302.76
39	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	1,574.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 34,628.00	\$ 28.68	\$ 45,142.32
40	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 525.72	\$ 3,154.32
41	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SY	16.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 96.51	\$ 1,544.16
42	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 5	EACH	16.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 31.03	\$ 496.48
43	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	107.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 32.89	\$ 3,519.23
44	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	780.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 4,407.00
45	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	40,381.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 191,809.75	\$ 6.30	\$ 254,400.30
46	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SF	568.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,532.00	\$ 12.38	\$ 7,031.84
47	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SF	48.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 55.39	\$ 2,658.72
48	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	EACH	15.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14.02	\$ 210.30
49	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	94.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,138.80	\$ 14.02	\$ 1,330.50
50	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	FT	35.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 21.03	\$ 736.05
51	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	FT	15.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 28.04	\$ 420.60
52	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign On Post	EACH	15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 140.19	\$ 2,102.85

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 512,634.35	Total Bid	\$ 568,283.29
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

53	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,338.19	\$ 3,338.19
54	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	14.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 28.04	\$ 392.56
55	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	98.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.01	\$ 686.98
56	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 210.29	\$ 420.58
57	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CUYD	25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 28.04	\$ 701.00
58	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	18.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 91.13	\$ 1,640.34
59	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	60.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 12.62	\$ 763.51

Project: BIKE TRAIL RECONSTRUCTION
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.
 Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.5736
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 529,440.00
 Budget: \$ 60,231.00
 Letting Date: 01/21/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Hulstein
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
 Address: 147 15th Avenue
 Edgerton, MN
 City/State/Zip: 56128
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Katzer Concrete,
 Bidder: Inc.
 4409 N. Seubert
 Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
60	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,542.11	\$ 1,542.11
61	SPECIAL	Grind Concrete Sidewalk	FT	294.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 26.65	\$ 7,835.10
62	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 70.09	\$ 70.09
63	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	9.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12.62	\$ 113.58
64	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	11.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 13.75	\$ 1.40	\$ 15.40
65	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	167.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 8.35	\$ 0.06	\$ 10.02
66	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 70.09	\$ 70.09
67	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	0.10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,504.80	\$ 350.48
68	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 140.19	\$ 280.38
69	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.96	\$ 700.96
70	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	10.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 140.19	\$ 1,401.90
71	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	4.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 140.19	\$ 560.76
72	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 5	EACH	37.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 27.14	\$ 1,004.18
73	380.6300	Reseal Sidewalk Joint	FT	251.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,259.00	\$ 25.46	\$ 6,390.46
74	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	98.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 9.87	\$ 967.26

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1

Total Bid	\$ 16,771.10	Total Bid	\$ 29,255.93
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------